Music (MUSG2) 500901

Associate of Arts Degree

Field of Study - General Track

CENTRAL TEXAS | | COLLEGE

A program of study for music designed to transfer to a baccalaureate-level program. Includes instruction in ensemble, applied study, theory/
aural skills, and music literature.

First Year
First Semester
CORE

CORE

CORE
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS

Second Semester
CORE

CORE
CORE/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS

Second Year
First Semester
CORE

CORE

CORE
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS

Second Semester
CORE

CORE
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
DEGR/FOS
Total Hours

Notes

* If piano is principal instrument, MUSI 1183 or MUSI 1188 or MUSI 1192 MUST be substituted.

ENGL
MATH
MUSI
MUSI
MUSI
MUSI
MUAP
MUEN

SPCH
HIST
MUSI
MUSI
MUSI
MUAP
MUEN

GOVT
HIST
PSYC
MUSI
MUSI
MUAP
MUEN

GOVT

MUSI
MUSI
MUAP
MUEN

1301
1314
1306
1311
1116
1181
11XX
11XX

1321
1301
1307
1312
1117
11XX
11XX

2305
1302
2301
2311
2116
22XX
11XX

2306

2312

2117
22XX

Composition I

College Algebra

Music Appreciation

Music Theory I

Sight Singing and Ear Training I
Piano Class I*

Individual Instruction

Ensemble

Business and Professional Communication
United States History I

Music Literature

Music Theory II

Sight Singing and Ear Training 11
Individual Instruction IT

Ensemble

Federal Government

United States History II

General Psychology

Music Theory III

Sight Singing and Ear Training 111
Individual Instruction IIT
Ensemble

Texas Government

DRAM 1310 or ARTS 1303
Music Theory IV

Sight Singing and Ear Training IV
Individual Section IV

Ensemble

Credit
3

— o — L L) W W — o — W) W W

—_— N = W W W W

—_ 0 = W W W

*MUAP (Individualized Instruction) and MUEN (Ensemble) must be taken each semester while attending CTC.

The Field of Study Curriculum for Music for General Track should serve as the basis for structuring the associate degree. Each two-year
college determines which courses from its approved general education core curriculum, along with the Field of Study Curriculum for Music,
constitute a 60-semester credit-hour transfer block. Students shall complete the remaining general education core curriculum in effect at
Central Texas College or the receiving institution.

http://www.thecb.state.tx.us/institutional-resources-programs/public-universities-health-related-institutions/transfer-resources/
field-of-study-curricula/.

Texas Campus 2021-2022



