

## Music (MUSG2) 500901 Associate of Arts Degree Field of Study - General Track

A program of study for music designed to transfer to a baccalaureate-level program. Includes instruction in ensemble, applied study, theory/aural skills, and music literature.

First Year				
First Semester				Credit
CORE	<b>ENGL</b>	1301	Composition I	3
CORE	MATH	1314	College Algebra	3
CORE	MUSI	1306	Music Appreciation	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	1311	Music Theory I	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	1116	Sight Singing and Ear Training I	1
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	1181	Piano Class I*	1
DEGR/FOS	MUAP	11XX	Individual Instruction	1
DEGR/FOS	MUEN	11XX	Ensemble	1
Second Semeste	er			
CORE	SPCH	1321	<b>Business and Professional Communication</b>	3
CORE	HIST	1301	United States History I	3
CORE/FOS	MUSI	1307	Music Literature	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	1312	Music Theory II	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	1117	Sight Singing and Ear Training II	1
DEGR/FOS	MUAP	11XX	Individual Instruction II	1
DEGR/FOS	MUEN	11XX	Ensemble	1
Second Year				
First Semester				
CORE	GOVT	2305	Federal Government	3
CORE	HIST	1302	United States History II	3
CORE	PSYC	2301	General Psychology	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	2311	Music Theory III	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	2116 22VV	Sight Singing and Ear Training III Individual Instruction III	1
DEGR/FOS DEGR/FOS	MUAP MUEN	22XX 11XX	Ensemble	2
DEGR/FOS	MUEN	ΠΛΛ	Ensemble	1
Second Semeste	er			
CORE	GOVT	2306	Texas Government	3
CORE			DRAM 1310 or ARTS 1303	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	2312	Music Theory IV	3
DEGR/FOS	MUSI	2117	Sight Singing and Ear Training IV	1
DEGR/FOS	MUAP	22XX	Individual Section IV	2
DEGR/FOS	MUEN		Ensemble	1
Total Hours				60

## Notes

The Field of Study Curriculum for Music for General Track should serve as the basis for structuring the associate degree. Each two-year college determines which courses from its approved general education core curriculum, along with the Field of Study Curriculum for Music, constitute a 60-semester credit-hour transfer block. Students shall complete the remaining general education core curriculum in effect at Central Texas College or the receiving institution.

http://www.thecb.state.tx.us/institutional-resources-programs/public-universities-health-related-institutions/transfer-resources/field-of-study-curricula/.

<sup>\*</sup> If piano is principal instrument, MUSI 1183 or MUSI 1188 or MUSI 1192 MUST be substituted.

<sup>\*</sup>MUAP (Individualized Instruction) and MUEN (Ensemble) must be taken each semester while attending CTC.